
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

FILBY-SMITH, Alice
Elizabeth

MARTIN, John Wi lliam ...

MITCHELL, Geoffrey
Edward

TOLLEY, Lucy Ella

FOREMAN, Maude Emma ...

OLSZEWSKI, Augustine
George

OLSZEWSKI, Elizabeth

MARSH, Robert William
Witcliffe

TAYLOR, George Sydney ...

PALMER, Rose Ella

JONES, Ellen

MOORES, Jack

SUMMERS, Edith Gertrude...

PHILLIPS, Winifred Emily..

SELF, Grace Eleanor

SURRIDGE, Charles Bartram

66 Water Lane, Seven Kings, Ilford, Widow. 28th
September 1973.

St. Georges, 7 White Dirt Lane, Catherington,
Hampshire, Taxi Proprietor. 4th September
1972.

21 Oaklands Grove, Cowplain, Hampshire,
Marketing Director. 20th June 1973.

"Berncroft", Bolney, Sussex, Widow. 29th Septem-
ber 1973.

18 Park Road, Hay wards Heath, Sussex, Married
Woman, llth June 1973.

32 Old Wyche Road, Malvern, Worcs., Retired
Ladies Hairdresser. 8th November 1973.

32 Old Wyche Road, Malvern, Worcestershire,
Married Woman. 19th October 1973.

50 Butterton Road, Rhyl, Flintshire, Sales Repre-
sentative. 23rd December 1972.

Y Gorlan Brighton Road, Rhyl, Flintshire, Re-
tired Musician. 2nd August 1973.

7 Essex Street, Nelson, Burnley, Cafe Manageress
(Retired.) 4th November 1973.

23 Hafod Road, Prestatyn Flintshire, Retired
Companion/Maid. 16th May 1973.

38 Marine Drive, Rhyl, Flintshire, Retired Hotel
Proprietor. 4th June 1973.

99 Barnsole Road, Gillingham, Kent, Spinster.
26th October 1973.

4 Moat House, Moat Croft Road, Eastbourne,
Sussex, Spinster. 8th October 1973.

6 Doreen Avenue, Kingsbury, London, N.W.9. 8th
November 1973.

5 Spring Cottages, Amberley Road, Storrington,
Sussex, Captain, Royal Artillery. 29th October
1973.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 119 Old Broad Street, London.

Glanvilles, Wells and Way, 131 London Road, Waterlooville, Hants. PO7 7SJ, Solicitors.
(Rosina Kate Martin.)

Glanvilles Wells and Way, 131 London Road, Waterlooville, Hampshire PO7 7SJ, Sol-
icitors. (Sheila Elizabeth Mitchell.)

Waugh & Co., 33 Boltro Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Solicitors. (Percy Joseph
Bacon.)

Waugh & Co., 33 Boltro Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Solicitors. (Eric Charles
Cattermolc.)

Russell Livingstone Wood & Co., Holland House, Malvern, Worcs., Solicitors. (Peter
Anthony Martin Malcolm.)

Russell Livingstone Wood & Co., Holland House, Malvern, Worcs., Solicitors. (Peter
Anthony Martin Malcolm.)

Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Eunice Joyce
Marsh.)

Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Edna Iris North.)

Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Dorothy Elizabeth
Wall.)

Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Robert Vernon
Davies.)

Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Margaretta
Moores.)

Basset & Boucher, Connaught Chambers, 35 Balmoral Road, Gillingham, Kent, Sol-
icitors. (Geoffrey Harold Stibbs and Gerald William Palmer Stibbs.)

Carter & Co., 80 Fenchurch Street, London, E.C.3., Solicitors. (Keith Francis Carter.)

Stanley Rubens, of Rubens Shapiro & Co., 72A High Street, Edgware, Middlesex.
Solicitor.

Stuckey Carr & Co., Mulberry House, The Square, Storrington, Sussex, Solicitors.
(Hedley Thomas Boorne and Raymond Frederick Kerr.)

10th February 1974

30th January 1974

30th January 1974

31st January 1974

31st January 1974

31st January 1974

31st January 1974

27th January 1974

27th January 1974

27th January 1974

21st January 1974

27th January 1974

8th February 1974

27th January 1974

1st March 1974

28th January 1974

(042)

(043)

(044)

(045)

(046)

(047)

(048)

(049)

(050)

(051)

(052)

(053)

(078)

(119)

(120)

(121)

3
0

to
ON

I


