Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given		
FILBY-SMITH, Alice Elizabeth	66 Water Lane, Seven Kings, Ilford, Widow. 28th September 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 119 Old Broad Street, London.	10th February 1974	(042)	
Martin, John William	St. Georges, 7 White Dirt Lanc, Catherington, Hampshire, Taxi Proprietor. 4th September 1972.	Glanvilles, Wells and Way, 131 London Road, Waterlooville, Hants. PO7 7SJ, Solicitors. (Rosina Kate Martin.)	30th January 1974	(043)	
MITCHELL, Geoffrey Edward	21 Oaklands Grove, Cowplain, Hampshire, Marketing Director. 20th June 1973.	Glanvilles Wells and Way, 131 London Road, Waterlooville, Hampshire PO7 7SJ, Solicitors. (Sheila Elizabeth Mitchell.)	30th January 1974	(044)	Тнв
TULLEY, Lucy Ella	"Berncroft", Bolney, Sussex, Widow. 29th September 1973.	Waugh & Co., 33 Boltro Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Solicitors. (Percy Joseph Bacon.)	31st January 1974	(045)	
FOREMAN, Maude Emma	18 Park Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Married Woman, 11th June 1973.	Waugh & Co., 33 Boltro Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Solicitors. (Eric Charles Cattermole.)	31st January 1974	(046)	London
OLSZEWSKI, Augustine George	32 Old Wyche Road, Malvern, Worcs., Retired Ladies Hairdresser. 8th November 1973.	Russell Livingstone Wood & Co., Holland House, Malvern, Worcs., Solicitors. (Peter Anthony Martin Malcolm.)	31st January 1974	(047)	√ G _A
Olszewski, Elizabeth	32 Old Wyche Road, Malvern, Worcestershire, Married Woman. 19th October 1973.	Russell Livingstone Wood & Co., Holland House, Malvern, Worcs., Solicitors. (Peter Anthony Martin Malcolm.)	31st January 1974	(048)	ZETTE,
Marsн, Robert William Witcliffe	50 Butterton Road, Rhyl, Flintshire, Sales Representative. 23rd December 1972.	Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Eunice Joyce Marsh.)	27th January 1974	(049)	-
TAYLOR, George Sydney	Y Gorlan Brighton Road, Rhyl, Flintshire, Retired Musician. 2nd August 1973.	Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Edna Iris North.)	27th January 1974	(050)	26тн
PALMER, Rose Ella	7 Essex Street, Nclson, Burnley, Cafe Manageress (Retired.) 4th November 1973.	Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Dorothy Elizabeth Wall.)	27th January 1974	(051)	November
Jones, Ellen	23 Hafod Road, Prestatyn Flintshire, Retired Companion/Maid. 16th May 1973.	Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Robert Vernon Davies.)	21st January 1974	(052)	EMBE
Moores, Jack	38 Marine Drive, Rhyl, Flintshire, Retired Hotel Proprietor. 4th June 1973.	Gamlin Kelly & Beattie, 4 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Margaretta Moores.)	27th January 1974	(053)	-
SUMMERS, Edith Gertrude	99 Barnsole Road, Gillingham, Kent, Spinster. 26th October 1973.	Basset & Boucher, Connaught Chambers, 35 Balmoral Road, Gillingham, Kent, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Harold Stibbs and Gerald William Palmer Stibbs.)	8th February 1974	(078)	1973
PHILLIPS, Winifred Emily	4 Moat House, Moat Croft Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Spinster. 8th October 1973.	Carter & Co., 80 Fenchurch Street, London, E.C.3., Solicitors. (Keith Francis Carter.)	27th January 1974	(119)	
SELF, Grace Eleanor	6 Doreen Avenue, Kingsbury, London, N.W.9. 8th November 1973.	Stanley Rubens, of Rubens Shapiro & Co., 72A High Street, Edgware, Middlesex. Solicitor.	1st March 1974	(120)	
SURRIDGE, Charles Bartram	5 Spring Cottages, Amberley Road, Storrington, Sussex, Captain, Royal Artillery. 29th October 1973.	Stuckey Carr & Co., Mulberry House, The Square, Storrington, Sussex, Solicitors. (Hedley Thomas Boorne and Raymond Frederick Kerr.)	28th January 1974	(121)	1407